## RESOLUTION NO. 2385

A RESOLUTION of the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle modifying certain rates, rules, and regulations in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle, as follows:

SECTION 1. The Port of Seattle does hereby establish and adopt rules, regulations, and charges shown in:

Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-Γ, F.M.C.-T No. 3 1st Revised Page No. 36, Item 40070,

copy of which is hereby annexed and made a part of this Resolution, said rules, regulations, and charges to take effect on the date thereon.

SECTION 2. All rules, regulations, and charges conflicting with the provisions of the above listed page in Seattle Terminals Tariff No. 2-F, F.M.C.-T No. 3, are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. That the Traffic Manager be and is hereby directed to file said schedule with the Federal Maritime Commission.

day of June \_\_\_\_\_\_, 1971, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in favor thereof and the Seal of the Commission duly affixed.

Port Commissioners

RULES, REGULATIONS AND CHARGES PERTAINING TO CONTAINERS AND CONTAINERIZED CARGO

ITEM NO.

CONTAINERIZED CARGO AND CONTAINERS, EMPTY, AS DEFINED HEREIN.

40070

- (A) WHEN VESSEL FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ASSESSED THAT ARE BASED ON OUTSIDE MEASUREMENT OF CONTAINER OR GROSS WEIGHT OF CONTAINER, APPLY CARGO, N. O. S., SECTION 8, ITEM 80050.
- (B) WHEN FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ASSESSED ON CONTAINER CONTENTS OR WHEN EMPTY, CONTAINERS ARE SHIPPED FREIGHT FREE, APPLY UNIT RATES AS PER SCHEDULE BELOW, SUBJECT TO NOTE 1 & 2:

SERVICE

AND

FACILITIES

CHARGE

OVERALL LI	ENGTH IN FEET	PER UNIT	PER UNIT
OVER	NOT OVER	LOADED	EMPTY
0	15	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00
15	22	14.50	14.50
22	26	17.20	17.20
26	32	18.60	18.60
32	37	20.25	20,25
37	42	21.75	21.75

NOTE 1. Unit container rates apply on all containers discharged OR LOADED BETWEEN VESSELS (DEFINED ITEM 10050) OR BETWEEN VESSEL AND INLAND CARRIER (DEFINED ITEM 10070) OR BETWEEN VESSEL AND TERM-INAL, SUBJECT TO EXCEPTION BELOW:

EMPTY CONTAINERS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO UNIT PROVISIONS OF ITEM 40060. LOADED OR EMPTY CONTAINERS ARE NOT SUBJECT TO RATES NAMED IN ITEMS 20090 AND 40100.

CONTAINERS MADE EMPTY OR LOADED WITH CARGO ON THE TERMI-EXCEPTION NAL FOR VESSEL CONVENIENCE ARE ASSESSED SERVICE AND FACILITIES CHARGE, ITEMS 80050 TO 80140 SERIES ON CONTAINER CONTENTS, SUBJECT TO MINIMUM CHARGE FOR SUCH CONTAINERS AS INDICATED PER UNIT SCHEDULE FOR LOADED UNITS AS NAMED IN THIS ITEM.

PARTECOUVE FEBRUARY 15, 1970

ISSUED JANUARY 15, 1970

ISSUED BY HOLLIS FARWELL, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX 1209, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111

	ERMINALS TARIFF	NO. 2-F (	PAGE PAGE	No. 36		F.M.CT No.		
ULES, R	EGULATIONS AND (	CHARGES PERTAIN	NING TO CONTA	INERS AND CONTA	INERIZED CARGO	ITEM NO.		
ONTA! NE	NTAINERIZED CARGO AND CONTAINERS, EMPTY, AS DEFINED HEREIN:							
(A)	WHEN VESSEL FI MEASUREMENT OF N. O. S., Sec-		⊗					
(8)	WHEN FREIGHT CHARGES ARE ASSESSED ON CONTAINER CONTENTS OR WHEN EMPTY CONTAINERS ARE SHIPPED FREIGHT FREE, APPLY UNIT RATES AS PER SCHEDULE BELOW, SUBJECT TO NOTE 1 & 2:							
	Corporation	- ve to Seet 1	PER UNIT	PER UNIT		FACILITIES		
	OVER	NOT OVER	LOADED	EMPTY		CHARGE		
	0	15	\$ 7.00	\$ 7.00				
	15	22	14.50	14.50				
	22	26	17.20	17.20				
	26	32	18.60	18.60				
	32	37	20.25	20.25				
	37	42	21.75	21.75				
	NOTE 2. EMPTITE HOOSO. LENAMED IN TEMS  EXCEPTION CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	RRIER (DEFINED TO EXCEPTION BUT CONTAINERS A LOADED OR EMPTY B 20090 AND 401 CONTAINERS MADE CONVENIENCE A	ITEM 10070) BELOW.  ARE NOT SUBJE CONTAINERS 100.  EMPTY OR LOARE ASSESSED		EL AND TERM- ISIONS OF TO RATES			
	AS NAMED IN TH					1		
	AS NAMED IN TH	,						
	AS NAMED IN TH	,						

ISSUED BY DAVID C. HARRINGTON, AGENT, PORT OF SEATTLE, P.O.BOX (20), SEATTLE, WASHINGTON